
-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
1x1.25 regridded from c24

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
1x1.25 regridded from c24

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference (1x1.25)

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.008 0.280 0.552 0.824 1.096
ppb

0.008 0.280 0.552 0.824 1.096
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

0.997127 0.998564 1.000000 1.001441 1.002881
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SOx, Zonal Mean
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0.0000 0.0633 0.1266 0.1898 0.2531
ppb

0.0000 0.0633 0.1266 0.1898 0.2531
ppb

0.0003 0.0000 0.0003
ppb

2 0 2
ppb 1e 5

0.97778 0.98889 1.00000 1.01136 1.02273
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DMS, Zonal Mean
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0.0001 0.0506 0.1010 0.1515 0.2019
ppb

0.0001 0.0506 0.1010 0.1515 0.2019
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

3 0 3
ppb 1e 5

0.99997775 1.00000000 1.00002225
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HMS, Zonal Mean
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0.005 0.010 0.015
ppb

0.005 0.010 0.015
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 5

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 6

0.995472 0.997736 1.000000 1.002274 1.004549
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MSA, Zonal Mean
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0.000 0.125 0.250 0.375 0.500
ppb

0.000 0.125 0.250 0.375 0.500
ppb

3 0 3
ppb 1e 6

8 0 8
ppb 1e 7

0.9995854 1.0000000 1.0004147
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCS, Zonal Mean
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0.0003 0.1070 0.2137 0.3204 0.4271
ppb

0.0003 0.1070 0.2137 0.3204 0.4271
ppb

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.99254 0.99627 1.00000 1.00376 1.00752
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO2, Zonal Mean
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0.0000 0.1730 0.3459 0.5189 0.6919
ppb

0.0000 0.1730 0.3459 0.5189 0.6919
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

0.00025 0.00000 0.00025
ppb

0.995650 0.997825 1.000000 1.002185 1.004369
unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4, Zonal Mean
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